

## City of Blue Ridge City Council Workshop Meeting Agenda May 17, 2022

**Immediately following City Council Meeting** 

Blue Ridge City Hall 480 West First Street Blue Ridge, Ga 30513

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. City Logo
- 3. City Parking Lot Parking Fee Policy
- 4. Downtown Beautification
- 5. Farmers Market Activities
- 6. City Hall Modifications
- 7. Adjournment

## **Our Mission Statement**

Our mission is to enrich the quality of life in Blue Ridge for all our citizens. We pledge to work in partnership with our residents, all stake holders and the Fannin County government to protect, preserve and secure the quaintness of our small-town community and to enhance the natural beauty of our environment.